

BID TABULATION #19604VENDOR CONTRACT FOR MOTORCRAFT AND FORD OEM PARTS
OPENED JULY 27, 2023 @ 4:30 PM-CSTPURCHASING AGENT: KATHLEEN SLATER
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781
EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	DISCOUNT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
EWALD'S VENUS FORD, LLC (CUDAHY, WI)	1	CONDENSER	BW7Z-19712-A	EA	\$166.95	1	\$166.95	\$1,315.11	N/A	NO
	2	SHOCK	BW7Z-18124-B	EA	\$77.07	1	\$77.07			
	3	SHAFT	5W1Z-3B676-A	EA	\$40.32	1	\$40.32			
	4	MIRROR	6W7Z-17682-AA	EA	\$47.31	1	\$47.31			
	5	LINKAGE	8W1Z-4264-B	EA	\$112.35	1	\$112.35			
	6	MANIFOLD	9W7Z-9424-A	EA	\$436.80	1	\$436.80			
	7	TENSIONER	BT-68	EA	\$38.11	1	\$38.11			
	8	BLOWER MOTOR	MM-929	EA	\$46.20	1	\$46.20			
	9	WATER PUMP	PW-464	EA	\$54.60	1	\$54.60			
	10	REAR AXLE LUBE	XY-75W140-QL	EA	\$26.02	1	\$26.02			
	11	ALTERNATOR	GL-671	EA	\$221.60	1	\$221.60			
	12	COIL & BOOT ASSEMBLY	DG-508	EA	\$47.78	1	\$47.78			

BID TABULATION #19604

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR MOTORCRAFT AND FORD OEM PARTS
 OPENED JULY 27, 2023 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: KATHLEEN SLATER

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781

EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	DISCOUNT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
GORDIE BOUCHER FORD OF MENOMONEE FALLS (MENOMONEE FALLS, WI)	1	CONDENSER	BW7Z-19712-A	EA	\$114.48	1	\$114.48	\$864.87	N/A	NO
	2	SHOCK	BW7Z18124B R/B BW7Z18124A	EA	\$52.85	1	\$52.85			
	3	SHAFT	5W1Z-3B676-A	EA	\$36.10	1	\$36.10			
	4	MIRROR	6W7Z-17682-AA	EA	\$42.36	1	\$42.36			
	5	LINKAGE	8W1Z-4264-B	EA	\$100.58	1	\$100.58			
	6	MANIFOLD	9W7Z-9424-A	EA	\$213.00	1	\$213.00			
	7	TENSIONER	2W7Z-6B209-AA	EA	\$26.14	1	\$26.14			
	8	BLOWER MOTOR	4W77-19805-AA	EA	\$31.68	1	\$31.68			
	9	WATER PUMP	5W7Z-8501-AA	EA	\$37.44	1	\$37.44			
	10	REAR AXLE LUBE	XY-75W140-QL	EA	\$25.52	1	\$25.52			
	11	ALTERNATOR	6W7Z-10346-AA	EA	\$151.96	1	\$151.96			
	12	COIL & BOOT ASSEMBLY	3W7Z-12029-AA	EA	\$32.76	1	\$32.76			

BID TABULATION #19604

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR MOTORCRAFT AND FORD OEM PARTS
 OPENED JULY 27, 2023 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: KATHLEEN SLATER
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781
 EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	DISCOUNT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
GORDIE BOUCHER FORD OF THIENSVILLE, INC. (THIENSVILLE, WI)	1	CONDENSER	BW7Z-19712-A	EA	\$159.00	1	\$159.00	\$1,327.49	N/A	NO
	2	SHOCK	BW7Z18124B R/B BW7Z18124A	EA	\$73.40	1	\$73.40			
	3	SHAFT	5W1Z-3B676-A	EA	\$38.40	1	\$38.40			
	4	MIRROR	6W7Z-17682-AA	EA	\$45.06	1	\$45.06			
	5	LINKAGE	8W1Z-4264-B	EA	\$107.00	1	\$107.00			
	6	MANIFOLD	9W7Z-9424-A	EA	\$416.00	1	\$416.00			
	7	TENSIONER	2W7Z-6B209-AA	EA	\$36.30	1	\$36.30			
	8	BLOWER MOTOR	4W77-19805-AA	EA	\$44.00	1	\$44.00			
	9	WATER PUMP	5W7Z-8501-AA	EA	\$52.00	1	\$52.00			
	10	REAR AXLE LUBE	XY-75W140-QL	EA	\$24.78	1	\$24.78			
	11	ALTERNATOR	6W7Z-10346-AA	EA	\$286.05	1	\$286.05			
	12	COIL & BOOT ASSEMBLY	3W7Z-12029-AA	EA	\$45.50	1	\$45.50			

BID TABULATION #19604

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR MOTORCRAFT AND FORD OEM PARTS
 OPENED JULY 27, 2023 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: KATHLEEN SLATER
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781
 EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UOM	DISCOUNT PRICE	QTY	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
GRIFFIN FORD (WAUKESHA, WI)	1	CONDENSER	BW7Z-19712-A	EA	\$155.82	1	\$155.82	\$1,301.39	N/A	NO
	2	SHOCK	BW7Z-18124-B	EA	\$71.93	1	\$71.93			
	3	SHAFT	5W1Z-3B676-A	EA	\$37.63	1	\$37.63			
	4	MIRROR	6W7Z-17682-AA	EA	\$44.15	1	\$44.15			
	5	LINKAGE	8W1Z-4264-B	EA	\$104.86	1	\$104.86			
	6	MANIFOLD	9W7Z-9424-A	EA	\$407.68	1	\$407.68			
	7	TENSIONER	BT-68	EA	\$35.57	1	\$35.57			
	8	BLOWER MOTOR	MM-929	EA	\$43.12	1	\$43.12			
	9	WATER PUMP	PW-464	EA	\$50.96	1	\$50.96			
	10	REAR AXLE LUBE	XY-75W140-QL	EA	\$24.78	1	\$24.78			
	11	ALTERNATOR	GL-671	EA	\$280.30	1	\$280.30			
	12	COIL & BOOT ASSEMBLY	DG-508	EA	\$44.59	1	\$44.59			

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

BADGER TRUCK AND AUTO GROUP (MILWAUKEE, WI) - DID NOT RETURN REQUIRED PRICING WORKSHEET

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO A PRIMARY (80%) AND A SECONDARY (20%), OR IN TOTAL A BIDDER AT 100% OF THE AWARD, THAT PROVIDES THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BID COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY.

BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE GRAND TOTAL OF THE DISCOUNTED PRICE OF ALL THE ITEMS ON THE ITEMIZED PRICING WORKSHEET.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

BID TABULATION #19604

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR MOTORCRAFT AND FORD OEM PARTS
OPENED JULY 27, 2023 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: KATHLEEN SLATER
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8781
EMAIL: KASLAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 5 OF 5

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCEI
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE